507111439 02/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7158278

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DIETMAR HAUB			09/24/2015	
CHRISTINE HAUB			09/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:	EMP E	EMP ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	2657 W	2657 WINDMILL PKWY., #309		
City:	HENDE	HENDERSON		
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	87094	87094		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 10085391		
		10085391		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
		(801)415-3500	ussessful it will be sent	
Correspondence w	vill be sent to	(801)415-3500 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Correspondence w using a fax number	vill be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone:	vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com		
<i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS		
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	<i>vill be sent to</i> r, if provided me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS 111 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2400		
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	<i>vill be sent to</i> r, if provided me:	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS		
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>vill be sent to</i> r, if provided me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS 111 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2400		
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS 111 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2400 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (801)415-3000 djp.ipmail@dentons.com SARAH W. MATTHEWS, DENTONS 111 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2400 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 EMP ENTERPRISES		

source=CH.DH.Scan00030012#page2.tif

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dietmar Haub, a German citizen, residing at Hochdoberner Weg 38, 65520 Bad Camberg, Deutschland, Nico Stienemann, a German citizen, residing at Erikastrasse 6, 48599 Gronau, Deutschland and Christine Haub, a German citizen, residing at Hochdoberner Weg 38, 65520 Bad Camberg, Deutschland have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IRRIGATION MAT FOR SUPPLYING FLUIDS TO THE ROOT REGION OF PLANTS AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, EMP Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2657 Windmill Pkwy., #309, Henderson, NV 89074 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set on	r hands and scal this 24 dep of 1800 2015.
set of	$\sim 1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
	HONNY MALE

Dietmar Haub

Nico-Stienemann

Christine Haub

BGP-W-0456

PATENT REEL: 058881 FRAME: 0918

1

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dietmar Haub, a German citizen, residing at Hochdoberner Weg 38, 65520 Bad Camberg, Deutschland, and Christine Haub, a German citizen, residing at Hochdoberner Weg 38, 65520 Bad Camberg, Deutschland have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IRRIGATION MAT FOR SUPPLYING FLUIDS TO THE ROOT REGION OF PLANTS AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, EMP Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2657 Windmill Pkwy., #309, Henderson, NV 89074 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and

eal this Hanb Christine Haub

BGP-W-0456

RECORDED: 02/03/2022